
 

 

Town of Grant 

Notice of Public Hearing 

 
Notice is hereby given that on Monday, December 6, 2021, at 7:00 pm at the Grant Town Hall, 9011 

County Hwy. WW, a PUBLIC HEARING on the 2022 PROPOSED BUDGET of the Town of Grant 

in Portage County will be held.  The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection by contacting 

the Town Clerk at 715-213-7370, or Town Website. The following is a summary of the proposed 

budget: 

 

 

GENERAL FUNDS                                                                                                                     

REVENUES 

Taxes 

General Property Taxes 

Other Taxes 

Intergovernmental Revenue 

Licenses & Permits 

Public Charges 

Intergovernmental Charges 

Miscellaneous 

Excess Cash Balance Applied 

TOTAL REVENUES 

 

EXPENDITURES 

General Government 

Public Safety 

Public Works 

Health & Human Services 

Culture, Recreation & Ed. 

Conservation & Development 

Debt Services 

Reserve for Contingencies                                  

Misc. (Reserve, FICA, Misc.) 

Capital Outlay 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

 

 

  

    

     

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

2021 

BUDGET 

 

$314,740.00            

             0.00 

 386,579.00              

    12,195.00 

    98,006.00 

            0.00 

      9,000.00 

             0.00 

$820,520.00 

 

 

$  84,635.22 

  171,272.00 

  398,989.00 

         800.00          

             0.00 

      8,870.00              

    88,867.78           

             0.00 

    55,586.00 

    11,500.00 

$820,520.00 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2022 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET 

 

$317,931.00                                 

             0.00 

  502,873.46              

      9,870.00 

    97,780.00 

             0.00 

    10,545.54 

             0.00 

$939,000.00 

 

 

$  91,005.41 

  174,515.75 

  403,350.00 

      1,000.00 

             0.00 

      8,870.00 

    88,867.78 

             0.00 

    56,658.37 

  114,732.69 

$939,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

% 

CHANGE 

 

        

     1.00% 

 

ARPA 

 

 

 

 

 

12.62% 

Due to ARPA 

Funds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     ARPA 

     12.62% 

 

  

 

 

 



NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF 

GRANT, PORTAGE COUNTY 

 
Notice is hereby given that on Monday, December 6, 2021, immediately following completion of the Public Hearing on the 

proposed 2022 budget, which begins at 7:00 PM at the Town Hall of Grant, a special town meeting of the electors called 

pursuant to Section 60:12(1) ( c) of  Wisconsin Statutes by the town board for the following purposes will be held: 

 

1. To adopt the 2021 town tax levy to be paid in 2022 pursuant to Section 60:10(1) (a) of Wisconsin Statutes. 

2. Authorize the town board to hire town officers as employees of the town in an emergency and set an hourly 

wage pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1) (g) of Wisconsin Statutes. 

 

Dated this 22nd, day of November, 2021 by Vicky Zimmerman, Town Clerk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


