## Town of Grant Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, December 6, 2021, at 7:00 pm at the Grant Town Hall, 9011 County Hwy. WW, a PUBLIC HEARING on the 2022 PROPOSED BUDGET of the Town of Grant in Portage County will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection by contacting the Town Clerk at 715-213-7370, or Town Website. The following is a summary of the proposed budget:

		2022	%
GENERAL FUNDS	2021	<b>PROPOSED</b>	<b>CHANGE</b>
REVENUES	<b>BUDGET</b>	<b>BUDGET</b>	
Taxes			
<b>General Property Taxes</b>	\$314,740.00	\$317,931.00	1.00%
Other Taxes	0.00	0.00	
<b>Intergovernmental Revenue</b>	386,579.00	502,873.46	ARPA
Licenses & Permits	12,195.00	9,870.00	
Public Charges	98,006.00	97,780.00	
Intergovernmental Charges	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous	9,000.00	10,545.54	
<b>Excess Cash Balance Applied</b>	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL REVENUES	<u>\$820,520.00</u>	<b>\$939,000.00</b>	12.62%
			Due to ARPA
EXPENDITURES			Funds
<b>General Government</b>	\$ 84,635.22	\$ 91,005.41	
Public Safety	171,272.00	174,515.75	
Public Works	398,989.00	403,350.00	
Health & Human Services	800.00	1,000.00	
Culture, Recreation & Ed.	0.00	0.00	
Conservation & Development	8,870.00	8,870.00	
Debt Services	88,867.78	88,867.78	
Reserve for Contingencies	0.00	0.00	
Misc. (Reserve, FICA, Misc.)	55,586.00	56,658.37	
Capital Outlay	11,500.00	114,732.69	ARPA
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	<u>\$820,520.00</u>	\$939,000.00	12.62%

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF GRANT, PORTAGE COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, December 6, 2021, immediately following completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2022 budget, which begins at 7:00 PM at the Town Hall of Grant, a special town meeting of the electors called pursuant to Section 60:12(1) (c) of Wisconsin Statutes by the town board for the following purposes will be held:

- 1. To adopt the 2021 town tax levy to be paid in 2022 pursuant to Section 60:10(1) (a) of Wisconsin Statutes.
- 2. Authorize the town board to hire town officers as employees of the town in an emergency and set an hourly wage pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1) (g) of Wisconsin Statutes.

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup>, day of November, 2021 by Vicky Zimmerman, Town Clerk